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STATE OF MONTANA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ADDENDUM

RFP NO.: 16-3208M
TO BE OPENED: 8/12/2015
TITLE: YOUTH CRISIS DIVERSION INNOVATION PROGRAM
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To All Offerors:

Attached are written questions received in response to this RFP.  These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this RFP.

All other terms of the subject "Request for Proposal" are to remain as previously stated.

Per Section 1.3, the new single point of contact is:
Procurement Officer: Rhonda R. Grandy

Telephone: 406-444-3320

Email: rhgrandy@mt.gov
The additions to this addendum are bolded and underlined. 

Offerors must submit two electronic copies on compact universal serial bus (USB) flash drive in Microsoft Word or portable document format (PDF).  If any confidential materials are included in accordance with the requirements of Section 2.3.2, they must be submitted on a separate USB flash drive.

each Proposal must be sealed and labeled on the outside of the package clearly indicating it is in response to RFP16-3208M.  

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The offeror for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum.  This page must be submitted at the time set for the proposal opening or the proposal may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1
Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

Rhonda R. Grandy
Contracts Officer

	Question Number
	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for RFP 16-3208M

	1. 
	3
	Instructions to Offerors
	Q.
I would like to clarify the instructions regarding which sections and subsections require a response. Will you please provide more detail regarding which specific sections do and do not need a response?

A.
On page 3 of the RFP, the sections in the grey box do not require a response but rather your initials indicating that you have read, understand and will comply with those sections. Sections 3.3, 3.4, 3.5, 3.6, 3.7, 3.8, and 3.9 require a response. Page 3 must be included within your response. 

	2. 
	3 and 6
	Instructions to Offerors and Section 1.6

	Q.
On page 6 under 1.6 it says "All subsections not listed in the "Instructions to Offerors" on page 3 require a response."  What does that mean?

A.
Please see answer above to question #1. 

	3. 
	11
	3.2
	Q.
On Page 11 under 3.2 it says "Each offeror must also incorporate one of the following services as part of its program." Do you mean only 1?
A.
Each offeror must incorporate at least one but is not limited to one. 


"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

